

AAR MAHAVEER ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Vyasapuri, Bandlaguda, Post: Keshavgiri, Hyderabad- 500005 (Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad)

(A Constitute College of Mahaveer Educational Society) EAMCET Counseling Code : **AARM**, JNTUH College Code: **8P**

Phone: (040) 29880087, 8978380686, 9440845882

Ref: AARM/GRC/2024/25

25-01-2024

Sub: Formation of Grievance Redressal Committee - Reg.

Ref: 1. AICTE Lr No. 1-101/DPG/ AICTE/OMBUDSMAN/2012, dt 29th Nov 2012

- 2. AICTE Lr No. 1-101/DPG/ AICTE/OMBUDSMAN/2012, dt 06th Nov 2012
- 3. AICTE Regulations Vide notification; F.No. 37-3/Legal/2012 dated 25-02-2012 (Clause 1 of section 23 if the AICTE Act, 1987(52 of 1987)

The following are the members nominated for the grievance redressal Committee of the College. The prime belief of this committee is that discipline doesn't restrict freedom but gives freedom to students by amicably solving their grievances.

Any student/parent and others may approach the following Committee Members if they have any grievance and the committee will take necessary action.

Grievance Redressal Committee

S.No	Name	Department	Designation	Contact No	Address
1	Dr G. Satish Babu	Mech	PRINCIPAL	6302067545	Principal.8p@gmail.com
2	T.R. Srinivas	CSE	Member	8143341367	stelkar@gmail.com
3	P. Nookaraju	H & S	Member	9963562223	raju021210@gmail.com
4	Dr B. Shravan Kumar	MECH	Member	9393292978	shravankumarbommana@gmail.com

The Committee members are requested to meet frequently to update the issues for smooth sailing of the college.

- g. satärhsalen

Dr. G.SATISH BABU PRINCIPAL



AAR MAHAVEER ENGINEERING COLLEGE Vyasapuri, Bandlaguda, Post: Keshavgiri, Hyderabad- 500005 (Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad) (A Constitute College of Mahaveer Educational Society) EAMCET Counseling Code : AARM, JNTUH College Code: 8P Phone: (040) 29880087, 8978380686, 9440845882

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE

As per All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) regulations, 2012 under clause 1 of section 23 of the AICTE Act, 1987 (vide notification F. No. 37-3/Legal/2012 dated 25-02-2012) regarding the establishment of Mechanism for Grievance Redressal in Technical Institutions, a Grievance Redressal Committee formed to address the grievance of the students, parents and others.

The Grievance Redressal Committee of AARMEC has been constituted with an aim to provide easy and readily accessibility machinery for prompt disposal of the day to day genuine grievances. All aggrieved students, their parents and others may henceforth approach to the Grievance Redressal Committee of AARMEC (in writing to " The Chairman, Grievance Redressal Committee, AAR Mahaveer Engineering College, Hyderabad -500005 or send through e-mail to grievanceaarm@gmail.com) in the first instance, and if they are not satisfied with the decision of the committee, they may approach to the OMBUDSMAN in JNTUH directly. The OMBUDSMAN shall exercise its powers to hear those grievances and ensure its disposal within one month of the receipt for speedy redress of grievance.

The Online Student's Grievance Redressal Portal (<u>www.ugc.ac.in/grievance</u>) is also initiated by the University Grants Commission to facilitate students to lodge his or her grievance and provide a mechanism for redressal of their grievances.

g. saterhoalen

Dr. G. SATISH BABU PRINCIPAL

 Web
 :
 www.jntuh.ac.in

 E Mail
 :
 pa2registrar@jntuh.ac.in

 Phone
 :
 Off: +91-40-32422256

 Fax
 :
 +91-40-23158665





JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD (Established by Govt. Act No. 30 of 2008) Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500 085, Telangana, India

Cir.No. DAFA/SGRC/ Ombudsperson/2023

Date: 19-12-2023

CIRCULAR

The Managements / Principals of all Constituent & Affiliated Colleges are hereby informed to display the details of the OMBUDSPERSON nominated by the University (along with photograph) in the respective College websites and the student notice boards. Please note that it is mandatory as per the directions of AICTE / UGC.

The details of the OMBUDSPERSON nominated by the University

1. Name : Dr. R. Sayanna

:

- 2. Designation : Former Vice-Chancellor Kakatiya University, Warangal & Former Professor & Head, Department of Physics, Osmania University, Hyderabad
- 3. E mail : <u>ombudsperson@jntuh.ac.in</u>
- 4. Photograph



This is for your information and immediate action.

REGISTR

To The Managements / Principals of all Affiliated colleges of JNTUH. Copy to: PA to Vice-Chancellor / Rector / Registrar, JNTUH for information.